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The new Somerset Dementia

Wellbeing Service is a
collaboration between dementia

services who are working together

to improve diagnosis, enhance

support in the community and

provide an excellent, consistent

service for people with dementia

and their carers in Somerset.

This spring, to launch the new service, we are running a series of roadshows
across the county to showcase support options available to people with
dementia and their carers, and to give people an opportunity to experience a
free mobile dementia simulator! The Virtual Dementia Tour simulators are a
scientifically and medically proven method of giving a person with a healthy
brain an experience of what dementia might be like, allowing people to
understand which simple changes could be made to their practice and
environment to really improve lives of people with dementia.

somersetdementia.org 01458 251541
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All roadshow days run from 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM and will be attended
by a wide range of dementia support organisations and services.

SOMERSET DEMENTIA WELLBEING SERVICE ROADSHOW DATES 2023
10:00 AM TO 4:00 PM*

Monday 27th February - Ilminster Arts Centre

Thursday 9th March - Wellington Rugby Club

Friday 17th March - Wincanton Memorial Hall

Monday 20th March - Flook House, Belvedere Road, Taunton
Tuesday 28th March - Royal British Legion Club, Street
Tuesday 4th April - The Princess Theatre, Burnham-on-Sea
Friday 14th April - Minehead Methodist Hall

Thursday 20th April - Victoria Park Community Centre, Bridgwater
Friday 5th May - Westlands, Yeovil

Friday 12th May - The Edgar Hall, Somerton

Tuesday 16th May - The Bennett Community Centre, Frome
Monday 22nd May - Wells Town Hall

Friday 2nd June - Cheddar Village Hall

*Please note, the Virtual Dementia Simulator experience is open free to roadshow attendees on a
first come, first served basis between 12:15 PM and 1:45 PM each day




